San Francisco BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date Printed: September 18, 2015

Date Established:

February 16, 1999

Active

TREASURE ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD

Contact and Address:

Kate Austin Commission Secretary One Avenue of the Palms Building 1, Room 241 San Francisco, CA 94130

Phone: (415) 274-0646 Fax: (415) 274-0299 Email: kate.austin@sfgov.org

Authority:

Resolution Nos. 89-99; and 145-05. California State Assembly Bill (AB) 1496 (Leno).

Board Qualifications:

On February 1, 1999, by Resolution No. 89-99, the Board of Supervisors directed the Treasure Island Development Authority (TIDA) to adopt a resolution providing for the formation of the Treasure Island Development Authority Citizens Advisory Board (TIDA CAB).

TIDA CAB is purposed to gather public input and opinions from the diverse communities in San Francisco and provide expertise to TIDA. Specifically, TIDA CAB provides recommendations to TIDA concerning the implementation of the Redevelopment Plan for the Treasure Island Naval Station, including policies and objectives for interim reuses, and other matters of importance to the future of Treasure Island and all citizens of San Francisco. When providing advice and recommendations, the TIDA CAB shall strive to reflect the values and interests of the various communities throughout the City and County.

TIDA CAB is comprised of 25 members, 11 of whom shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors and 14 of whom shall be appointed by the Mayor.

TIDA CAB is comprised of members with the following areas of interest and expertise: * land use and urban planning and architecture;

* transportation planning and alternative and mass transit;

* historic conservation and preservation, including expertise and/or interest in cultural resources;

* engineering and construction, including expertise and/or interest in geotechnical and structural

San Francisco BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

engineering, public infrastructure and large-scale project management;

* real estate development and financing;

* economic development and job generation and organized labor; first-source hiring, welfare to work and other "job-broker" programs directed at economically disadvantaged San Franciscans; * affordable and low-income housing;

* marine related activities including expertise and/or interest in boating, board sailing and fishing;

* natural resource preservation and conservation, including expertise and/or interest in wetlands, open space, and greenbuilding and sustainable development; * environmental and toxic remediation and control, including representation of the Treasure Island RAB;

* tideland trust and public access;

* open-meeting laws;

* recreational and athletic opportunities and programs;

* representative of public safety officers on Treasure Island;

* representative of TIHDI;

* representative of Job Corps;

* representative of Treasure Island Elementary School;

* representative of film production industry; and

* representative of residential tenants on Treasure Island.

In addition, AB 1496 designated two (2) seats be filled by residents of Treasure Island or Yerba Buena Island, and two (2) seats by residents of Treasure Island or Yerba Buena Island with lowor-moderate income. The Board of Supervisors appoints one of each from these categories, and the Mayor appoints the others.

Term of Members: The term of the initial members was four years, but the Treasure Island Development Authority, by Resolution No. 08-12-03/12, amended its by-laws on March 12, 2008, to remove the expiration/termination dates for all members.

Reports: The Chairperson shall provide a report at each regularly scheduled meeting of the Treasure Island Development Authority. TIDA CAB shall provide regular recommendations to TIDA concerning the review and implementation of the Treasure Island Redevelopment Plan.

Sunset Date: None referenced.

"R Board Description" (Screen Print)